News

Print
Press Enter to show all options, press Tab go to next option

Precautionary Boil Water Notice on Buford St & Brookson Ave NW RESCISSION

Effective August 15, 2019

Post Date:08/15/2019

RESCISSION OF PRECAUTIONARY BOIL WATER NOTICE

TO: Residents of Palm Bay, Brevard County, Florida, located at the following addresses:

  • 904 to 1132 Buford St NW
  • 705 to 795 Isle Royale Ave NW
  • 901 to 1099 Pope St NW
  • 707 to 798 Brookson Ave NW
  • 906 to 1018 Pace Dr NW
  • 710-798 Lime Ave NW

The August 13, 2019 “Precautionary Boil Water Notice” is hereby rescinded for the above-mentioned addresses following the restoration of service and the satisfactory completion of the bacteriological survey showing that the water is safe to drink. If you have any questions, please contact the Palm Bay Utilities Department at (321) 952-3410 or the after-hours emergency line at (321) 952-3478.

Return to full list >>